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Position DTB U16 Position DTB DGR Name

18

37

46

55

74

92

98
101
105
119
126
160
161
175
175
217
218
222
236
240
245
253
265
268
270
272
281
282
284
295
300
308
311
328

229 Raschdorf
324 BuR
423 Schaefer
479 Schuknecht
581 Schmitz
646 Seidelmann
670 Bormann
685 Schweigel
704 Eichner
770 Ukic
827 Asamoah
960 Gotting
961 Kaiser
1045 Sura
1045 Mertens
1256 Hoster
1264 Fleurkens-Martens
1280 Pape
1353 Hiischen
1391 Fischer
1438 Lettgen
1502 Hein
1621 Bozat
1701 Zander
1703 Kuhlwein von Rathenow
1711 Ihl
1739 Tiggemann
1768 Kolks
1787 Schnock
1868 Sandulovic
1922 Kacar
1973 Deutscher
1991 Bialy
2176 Verstynen

Vorname
Carolin
Maria
Paula
Lucia
Thea
Karlotta
Lucia Marie
Antonia
Leni
Anamarija
Jada

Noa

Jolie
Laure
Laura
Jula-Marie
Liv
Amelie
Inga

Tara

Lotta

Livia
Simay
Uma
Sophie
Valeria
Yana
Talia

Lina

Lea Andjela
Tuana
Jule

Giulia
Isabel

Nat

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GBR
GER
GER
GER
GER

ID Nummer

20653629 TVN
20652388 TVN
20651901 TVN
20653691 TVN
20750479 TVN
20653781 TVN
20751131 TVN
20751130 TVN
20752487 TVN
20655479 TVN
20750079 TVN
20751388 TVN
20652412 TVN
20751046 TVN
20653369 TVN
20655754 TVN
20752916 TVN
20660138 TVN
20654294 TVN
20754594 TVN
20751154 TVN
20653608 TVN
20654397 TVN
20653676 TVN
20650020 TVN
20652429 TVN
20751190 TVN
20652016 TVN
20652416 TVN
20757631 TVN
20652413 TVN
20751038 TVN
20752644 TVN
20655628 TVN

Verband Verein

TC Bredeney

TuB Bocholt

TC Bredeney

TC Bredeney

TuB Bocholt

ETUF Essen

TC Kaiserswerth

TC Kaiserswerth
Disseldorfer SC99 TA
Disseldorfer SC99 TA
Lintorfer TC
Viersener THC
Lintorfer TC

TC RW Disseldorf

TC Stadtwald Hilden
TC BW Neuss

TC Moers 08
Treudeutsch Lank

TC Moers 08

TC Sportpark Moers-Asberg
Kahlenberger HTC

TC Moers 08

SV Bayer Wuppertal
TC Moers 08

TC RW Disseldorf

TC RW Disseldorf
ETUF Essen

TuB Bocholt

TC RW Disseldorf
Club Raffelberg

Club Raffelberg
Viersener THC

BW Spellen
Dusseldorfer SC99 TA

Punkte

1185
923
735
643
532
479
457
447
437
399,1
366
300,2
300
277
277
224
223,9
220,4
204
195,1
189,5
178
159,2
150,8
150,3
149,5
144,1
143
140,6
131
126,6
122,9
120
108



35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Die Gelb markierten Jugendlichen sind aus dem Tennisbezirk Diisseldorf.

330
352
355
361
376
385
388

2195 Schiessl
2417 Knezic
2466 Giese
2610 Gesty
2774 Kamper
3089 Schmidt
3138 Schiibbe

Lara
Andjela
Romy
Victoria
Lina-Joy
Lieselotte
Jana

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

20653509 TVN
20750915 TVN
20752399 TVN
20750311 TVN
20655842 TVN
20752852 TVN
20752656 TVN

Rochusclub Diisseldorf
TC Bredeney
Treudeutsch Lank

TC BW Fliren
Gladbacher HTC
Gladbacher HTC

NBV Velbert

107
92,1
89,9
82,6

74
63
60,3



